

CITY OF WILLIAMSPORT, PA RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION # 9614

DATE 1-19-23

TITLE

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A DEFENDER POOL FILTER UTILIZING ARPA FUNDS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Williamsport authorizes the purchase and installation of a Defender Pool Filter for Memorial Pool under CoStar #016-051, from If It's Water, Inc., 2090 Bondsville Road, Downingtown, PA 19335, in the amount of \$268,804.55 to be funded through ARPA Public Works/Future Projects line item .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forward to If It's Water, Inc.

ATTEST:

By: James M. Fraw
City Clerk

CITY OF WILLIAMSPORT

By: Dink Haughton
Mayor

By: Margaret Chodring
City Controller

Approved

James M. Fraw
City Clerk

Adam Yoder Jr
President



If It's Water, Inc.

2090 Bondsville Road
Downingtown PA 19335

Quotation

Date	Quote #
11/28/2022	21455

Bill To

WILLIAMSPORT CITY
STREETS AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
1550 WEST THIRD STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Ship To

WILLIAMSPORT CITY
RECREATION DEPT.
DAVE MEYERS
1550 W. THIRD STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Project	Rep	Terms	Pricing Good Til
	RA	Net 30	12/28/2022

IIW is a registered
Pennsylvania CoStar Vendor
CoStar # 016-051
NJ Business Licensed /Registered Contractor

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
FILTER	DEFENDER OPTION 1000-8911 FILTER DEFENDER SP-41-48-1038-R Flexsol 3000 Lining Lifting Davit Vacuum Transfer System with Plumbing Kit RMF System Controller with: Hi-Res LCD w/Tactile Feedback Membrane Step by Step Animated Graphics Remote Monitoring and Operation Other Features and Benefits Gauge Panel Kit Adjustable Legs Lever Operated Butterfly Valve with Extension for Drain	1	168,692.28	168,692.28
MISC.	1000-5717 DEFENDER VALVE KIT 120V AUTO 8/8/4/4SG 8" Influent Check Wafer Style Valve 8" Effluent Pneumatic Double Acting Actuator (Valve Mounted) 4" Precoat Pneumatic Double Acting Actuator (Valve Mounted) 4" System Fill Lever Operated Dominion Wafer Style Butterfly Valve 4" In-Line Sightglass	1	0.00	0.00
MISC.	1000-5648 COMPRESSOR AIR 2HP 1PH 115V W/1 LTR OIL	1	0.00	0.00
MISC.	1000-5562 DEFENDER TOOL KIT AUTO 24-55 *BITORQ	1	0.00	0.00
MISC.	1000-5852 MEDIA AQUAPERL 25# BAG 2.8 CU FT	18	0.00	0.00
MISC.	1000-5866 CHEM-CLEAN EXPRESS 55LB	1	0.00	0.00
PUMP-SPK-NB25	SPECK PUMP / NORMBLOCK MULTI SERIES MODEL 125/250, 25 HP, 208-230/460 VOLTS, 3-PHASE, ANSI 6" / 5", (PUMP ONLY WITHOUT STRAINER)	2	9,928.80	19,857.60
STRAINER SS	1000-6270 STRAINER H&L GUARDIAN 8 FG FLG	1	3,446.30	3,446.30
MISC.	1000-6235 TEE PRECOAT 8X6X4 FG RED	1	1,711.17	1,711.17

I, _____ [signature] hereby accept this quote with any changes noted on _____ [date]. Prices are guaranteed 30 days from date of quote. Prices quoted do not include freight and any applicable sales tax unless otherwise specified.

Subtotal
Sales Tax (6.0%)
Total

Phone #	Fax #	Web Site
610-269-2062	610-269-2068	www.ifitswater.net



If It's Water, Inc.

2090 Bondsville Road
Downingtown PA 19335

Quotation

Date	Quote #
11/28/2022	21455

Bill To

WILLIAMSPORT CITY
STREETS AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
1550 WEST THIRD STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Ship To

WILLIAMSPORT CITY
RECREATION DEPT.
DAVE MEYERS
1550 W. THIRD STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Project	Rep	Terms	Pricing Good Til
	RA	Net 30	12/28/2022

IIW is a registered
Pennsylvania CoStar Vendor
CoStar # 016-051
NJ Business Licensed /Registered Contractor

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
MISC.	DVYMCAPVC12D 1000-8007 VALVE DIVERSION YMCA 12 PVC 2 FLT	1	1,883.07	1,883.07
VFD	1000-8407 VFD 208/230V 25HP 3PH W/BYPASS NEMA12ENC	1	6,887.72	6,887.72
MISC.	1000-6115 VALVE BF DOMINION GO 6"	1	668.45	668.45
MISC.	1000-6116 VALVE BF DOMINION GO 8" PUMP & GUTTER ISOLATION	2	701.48	1,402.96
BS-SE	EVOQUA BLU-SENTINEL (SE) POOL & SPA CHEMISTRY CONTROLLER WITH FLOW CELL, PROBES, FLOW SWITCH. TOUCH SCREEN MODEL	1	5,895.00	5,895.00
CO2-3	CO2 FEED UNIT	1	950.00	950.00
CO2-5	CO2 SYSTEM SINGLE TANK REGULATOR	1	150.00	150.00
STP-85MP5	STENNER PUMP - FIXED RATE - 85MP5 PUMP FX 25PSI 85GPD 120V/60HZ 1/4W	2	407.00	814.00
SHIPPING	SHIPPING, HANDLING, INSURANCE	1	3,850.00	3,850.00
INSTALL - OTHER	INSTALL OF ABOVE EQUIPMENT	1	52,596.00	52,596.00

I, _____ [signature] hereby accept this quote with any changes noted on _____ [date]. Prices are guaranteed 30 days from date of quote. Prices quoted do not include freight and any applicable sales tax unless otherwise specified.

Subtotal
Sales Tax (6.0%)
Total

Phone #	Fax #	Web Site
610-269-2062	610-269-2068	www.ifitwater.net



If It's Water, Inc.
 2090 Bondsville Road
 Downingtown PA 19335

Quotation

Date	Quote #
11/28/2022	21455

Bill To

WILLIAMSPORT CITY
 STREETS AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 1550 WEST THIRD STREET
 WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Ship To

WILLIAMSPORT CITY
 RECREATION DEPT.
 DAVE MEYERS
 1550 W. THIRD STREET
 WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Project	Rep	Terms	Pricing Good Til
	RA	Net 30	12/28/2022

IIW is a registered
 Pennsylvania CoStar Vendor
 CoStar # 016-051
 NJ Business Licensed /Registered Contractor

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
COSTARS	<p>pit area: Core drill for pipe penetrations as required.</p> <p>4. Installation of chemical controller and chemical feeders. Chemical controller and feeders are supplied by others and start-up and programming is by others.</p> <p>5. Installation of VFD (supplied by others) where desired by electrician, with all wiring and conduit by others.</p> <p>6. Provide and install all stainless hardware on flanges, with plated supports and clamps.</p> <p>8. Provide and install grating over the surge tank.</p> <p>9. All piping is Schedule 80 PVC except for immediately adjacent to the UN unit. Provide color coding, arrows, and labeling for the piping. A valve chart and valve numbering for the valves will be provided.</p> <p>11. All permitting, electrical, any inspections, etc, is by others. We are assuming that the owner is tax exempt. Demolition of exiting filtration system and other site modifications are by others. Rigging of filter onto structure is by others.</p> <p>discussed in our meeting, the Owner will be receiving the equipment and is responsible to rig the major components as necessary. Let me know if you have any additional questions or if I have missed anything.</p> <p>PRICE SHOWN REFLECTS A COSTAR DISCOUNT - 5% ON THE FILTER AND 10% ON THE REMAINING ITEMS.</p>			0.00

I, _____ [signature] hereby accept this quote with any changes noted on _____ [date]. Prices are guaranteed 30 days from date of quote. Prices quoted do not include freight and any applicable sales tax unless otherwise specified.	Subtotal	\$268,804.55
	Sales Tax (6.0%)	\$0.00
	Total	\$268,804.55

Phone #	Fax #	Web Site
610-269-2062	610-269-2068	www.iftswater.net